
25. Süddeutsche Meisterschaft 

im Automobil-Turniersport 

10. September 2011 Esslingen 

 

Ergebnisse 

 

Veranstalter: 

ADAC Württemberg e.V.  

 

Ausrichter: 

AMC Mittlerer Neckar e.V. 



Platz
Start-

nr.
Name Regionalclub Gesamt

1. Lauf
Fehler

1. Lauf
Zeit

1. Lauf
Punkte

2. Lauf
Fehler

2. Lauf
Zeit

2. Lauf
Punkte

3. Lauf
Fehler

3. Lauf
Zeit

3. Lauf
Punkte

1 48 Rolf Oswald Württemberg 153,00 0 1:18,21 78,21 0 1:17,78 77,78 0 1:15,22 75,22

2 45 Marcel Drewes Württemberg 165,35 0 1:22,53 82,53 0 1:22,82 82,82 3 1:18,46 138,46

3 42 Klaus Oswald Württemberg 167,56 0 1:24,39 84,39 0 1:23,17 83,17 50 0:00,00 1000,00

4 46 Helmut Winhold Nordbayern 182,19 1 1:27,51 107,51 0 1:28,77 88,77 0 1:33,42 93,42

5 47 Hans-Peter Sahr Südbaden 185,24 0 1:36,54 96,54 2 1:26,47 126,47 0 1:28,70 88,70

6 39 Ralf Kessler Württemberg 195,81 3 1:38,13 158,13 0 1:36,56 96,56 0 1:39,25 99,25

7 38 Thomas Hummel Nordbayern 204,22 0 1:31,58 91,58 1 1:32,64 112,64 1 1:34,03 114,03

8 26 Jutta Karls Württemberg 213,02 1 1:45,17 125,17 0 1:49,32 109,32 0 1:43,70 103,70

9 11 Klaus Dieter Südbayern 216,43 0 1:42,28 102,28 4 1:33,86 173,86 0 1:54,15 114,15

10 10 Thomas Reif Nordbaden 217,41 0 2:08,38 128,38 0 1:51,96 111,96 0 1:45,45 105,45

11 37 Christian Oswald Württemberg 221,19 1 1:29,91 109,91 1,5 1:29,84 119,84 1 1:31,28 111,28

12 36 Thomas Grambitter Nordbaden 234,50 2 1:31,17 131,17 1 1:37,30 117,30 1 1:37,20 117,20

13 34 Udo Roller Württemberg 236,90 4 1:35,53 175,53 1 1:49,05 129,05 0,5 1:37,85 107,85

14 40 Andreas Jentsch Hessen-Thüringen 237,35 4 1:48,36 188,36 1 1:36,43 116,43 1 1:40,92 120,92

15 41 Wolfgang Mühldorfer Südbayern 243,78 1 1:55,30 135,30 0 1:48,48 108,48 2 1:46,17 146,17

16 27 Sabine Jentsch Hessen-Thüringen 249,51 0 2:07,47 127,47 0 2:02,04 122,04 0 2:13,65 133,65

17 7 Sebastian Oswald Südbayern 250,63 1 1:55,38 135,38 0,5 1:50,13 120,13 1 1:50,50 130,50

18 9 Ralph Wucherer Württemberg 257,09 2 1:36,33 136,33 6,5 1:57,76 247,76 1 1:40,76 120,76

19 35 Jörn Puscher Württemberg 259,00 0 2:14,13 134,13 0 2:04,87 124,87 1 2:01,23 141,23

20 33 Gernot Riemey Nordbayern 262,28 1 1:44,79 124,79 3 1:46,98 166,98 1 1:57,49 137,49

21 31 Dirk Übelhör Nordbaden 271,01 3 2:07,78 187,78 0 2:06,49 126,49 1 2:04,52 144,52

22 28 Kornelia Günther-Sahr Südbaden 277,39 1 2:10,83 150,83 0 2:06,56 126,56 4 1:57,20 197,20

23 29 Jörg Riemey Nordbayern 285,20 6 1:48,57 228,57 1 2:05,13 145,13 1 2:00,07 140,07

24 44 Andreas Büttner Nordbayern 289,59 1 1:49,11 129,11 3 1:40,48 160,48 50 0:00,00 1000,00
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25 30 Ingo Lehr Württemberg 297,59 3 1:54,11 174,11 2 1:50,96 150,96 2 1:46,63 146,63

26 22 Heidi Drewes Württemberg 306,07 2 1:54,93 154,93 2 1:51,14 151,14 2 1:57,70 157,70

27 17 Michael Baldauf Hessen-Thüringen 315,40 3 2:43,62 223,62 0 2:36,48 156,48 0 2:38,92 158,92

28 8 Ralf Müller Nordbaden 316,56 1 2:30,10 170,10 1,5 2:10,89 160,89 1 2:15,67 155,67

29 21 Sandra Filipzik Württemberg 317,99 1 2:31,23 171,23 3 2:26,79 206,79 0 2:26,76 146,76

30 24 Ines Schmitt Südbayern 322,83 1 3:12,66 212,66 1 2:25,22 165,22 1 2:17,61 157,61

31 18 Wolfgang Kostelnik Nordbayern 323,85 0 2:43,90 163,90 2 2:35,31 195,31 0 2:39,95 159,95

32 5 Hans-Dieter Müller Nordbaden 338,38 2 2:25,11 185,11 2,5 2:12,66 182,66 1 2:15,72 155,72

33 14 Michael Dittes Nordbaden 346,30 2 2:40,28 200,28 6 2:41,52 281,52 0 2:26,02 146,02

34 2 Armin Schönberner Südbaden 354,07 2 2:32,81 192,81 3 2:03,54 183,54 1,5 2:20,53 170,53

35 16 Dieter Schneider Südbaden 358,73 1 2:43,32 183,32 0 2:55,41 175,41 24 2:43,40 643,40

36 19 Paul Kessler Württemberg 359,26 1 2:18,30 158,30 3 2:20,96 200,96 7 2:03,50 263,50

37 4 Rudolf Joszko Württemberg 360,04 5 2:16,32 236,32 3 2:13,08 193,08 1 2:26,96 166,96

38 12 Alexander Büttner Nordbayern 361,87 4 2:21,80 221,80 2 1:56,33 156,33 4 2:05,54 205,54

39 1 Thomas Jäger Nordbaden 362,62 1 2:24,48 164,48 4 1:58,14 198,14 4 2:27,22 227,22

40 13 Manfred Ziefle Südbaden 378,76 0 3:10,20 190,20 1 3:02,85 202,85 0 3:08,56 188,56

41 25 Verena Riemey Nordbayern 381,27 4,5 2:36,90 246,90 3 2:38,04 218,04 0 2:43,23 163,23

42 23 Heike Kessler Württemberg 397,10 3 2:49,83 229,83 1 2:44,94 184,94 2 2:52,16 212,16

43 6 Rüdiger Schneider Südbayern 414,87 4 3:00,51 260,51 2 2:49,20 209,20 1 3:05,67 205,67

44 32 Werner Metz Nordbayern 421,96 9 2:17,56 317,56 5 2:25,16 245,16 1 2:36,80 176,80

45 20 Lydia Muth Nordbayern 443,14 3 2:56,50 236,50 1,5 2:56,64 206,64 9 2:48,80 348,80

46 15 Ulrich Radke Nordbaden 508,61 8 2:57,18 337,18 3 3:09,26 249,26 3 3:19,35 259,35
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1 48 Rolf Oswald Württemberg 153,00 0 1:18,21 78,21 0 1:17,78 77,78 0 1:15,22 75,22

2 45 Marcel Drewes Württemberg 165,35 0 1:22,53 82,53 0 1:22,82 82,82 3 1:18,46 138,46

3 42 Klaus Oswald Württemberg 167,56 0 1:24,39 84,39 0 1:23,17 83,17 50 0:00,00 1000,00

4 46 Helmut Winhold Nordbayern 182,19 1 1:27,51 107,51 0 1:28,77 88,77 0 1:33,42 93,42

5 47 Hans-Peter Sahr Südbaden 185,24 0 1:36,54 96,54 2 1:26,47 126,47 0 1:28,70 88,70

6 39 Ralf Kessler Württemberg 195,81 3 1:38,13 158,13 0 1:36,56 96,56 0 1:39,25 99,25

7 38 Thomas Hummel Nordbayern 204,22 0 1:31,58 91,58 1 1:32,64 112,64 1 1:34,03 114,03

8 11 Klaus Dieter Südbayern 216,43 0 1:42,28 102,28 4 1:33,86 173,86 0 1:54,15 114,15

9 10 Thomas Reif Nordbaden 217,41 0 2:08,38 128,38 0 1:51,96 111,96 0 1:45,45 105,45

10 37 Christian Oswald Württemberg 221,19 1 1:29,91 109,91 1,5 1:29,84 119,84 1 1:31,28 111,28

11 36 Thomas Grambitter Nordbaden 234,50 2 1:31,17 131,17 1 1:37,30 117,30 1 1:37,20 117,20

12 34 Udo Roller Württemberg 236,90 4 1:35,53 175,53 1 1:49,05 129,05 0,5 1:37,85 107,85

13 40 Andreas Jentsch Hessen-Thüringen 237,35 4 1:48,36 188,36 1 1:36,43 116,43 1 1:40,92 120,92

14 41 Wolfgang Mühldorfer Südbayern 243,78 1 1:55,30 135,30 0 1:48,48 108,48 2 1:46,17 146,17

15 7 Sebastian Oswald Südbayern 250,63 1 1:55,38 135,38 0,5 1:50,13 120,13 1 1:50,50 130,50

16 9 Ralph Wucherer Württemberg 257,09 2 1:36,33 136,33 6,5 1:57,76 247,76 1 1:40,76 120,76

17 35 Jörn Puscher Württemberg 259,00 0 2:14,13 134,13 0 2:04,87 124,87 1 2:01,23 141,23

18 33 Gernot Riemey Nordbayern 262,28 1 1:44,79 124,79 3 1:46,98 166,98 1 1:57,49 137,49

19 31 Dirk Übelhör Nordbaden 271,01 3 2:07,78 187,78 0 2:06,49 126,49 1 2:04,52 144,52

20 29 Jörg Riemey Nordbayern 285,20 6 1:48,57 228,57 1 2:05,13 145,13 1 2:00,07 140,07

21 44 Andreas Büttner Nordbayern 289,59 1 1:49,11 129,11 3 1:40,48 160,48 50 0:00,00 1000,00

22 30 Ingo Lehr Württemberg 297,59 3 1:54,11 174,11 2 1:50,96 150,96 2 1:46,63 146,63

23 17 Michael Baldauf Hessen-Thüringen 315,40 3 2:43,62 223,62 0 2:36,48 156,48 0 2:38,92 158,92

24 8 Ralf Müller Nordbaden 316,56 1 2:30,10 170,10 1,5 2:10,89 160,89 1 2:15,67 155,67
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25 18 Wolfgang Kostelnik Nordbayern 323,85 0 2:43,90 163,90 2 2:35,31 195,31 0 2:39,95 159,95

26 5 Hans-Dieter Müller Nordbaden 338,38 2 2:25,11 185,11 2,5 2:12,66 182,66 1 2:15,72 155,72

27 14 Michael Dittes Nordbaden 346,30 2 2:40,28 200,28 6 2:41,52 281,52 0 2:26,02 146,02

28 2 Armin Schönberner Südbaden 354,07 2 2:32,81 192,81 3 2:03,54 183,54 1,5 2:20,53 170,53

29 16 Dieter Schneider Südbaden 358,73 1 2:43,32 183,32 0 2:55,41 175,41 24 2:43,40 643,40

30 19 Paul Kessler Württemberg 359,26 1 2:18,30 158,30 3 2:20,96 200,96 7 2:03,50 263,50

31 4 Rudolf Joszko Württemberg 360,04 5 2:16,32 236,32 3 2:13,08 193,08 1 2:26,96 166,96

32 12 Alexander Büttner Nordbayern 361,87 4 2:21,80 221,80 2 1:56,33 156,33 4 2:05,54 205,54

33 1 Thomas Jäger Nordbaden 362,62 1 2:24,48 164,48 4 1:58,14 198,14 4 2:27,22 227,22

34 13 Manfred Ziefle Südbaden 378,76 0 3:10,20 190,20 1 3:02,85 202,85 0 3:08,56 188,56

35 6 Rüdiger Schneider Südbayern 414,87 4 3:00,51 260,51 2 2:49,20 209,20 1 3:05,67 205,67

36 32 Werner Metz Nordbayern 421,96 9 2:17,56 317,56 5 2:25,16 245,16 1 2:36,80 176,80

37 15 Ulrich Radke Nordbaden 508,61 8 2:57,18 337,18 3 3:09,26 249,26 3 3:19,35 259,35
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1 26 Jutta Karls Württemberg 213,02 1 1:45,17 125,17 0 1:49,32 109,32 0 1:43,70 103,70

2 27 Sabine Jentsch Hessen-Thüringen 249,51 0 2:07,47 127,47 0 2:02,04 122,04 0 2:13,65 133,65

3 28 Kornelia Günther-Sahr Südbaden 277,39 1 2:10,83 150,83 0 2:06,56 126,56 4 1:57,20 197,20

4 22 Heidi Drewes Württemberg 306,07 2 1:54,93 154,93 2 1:51,14 151,14 2 1:57,70 157,70

5 21 Sandra Filipzik Württemberg 317,99 1 2:31,23 171,23 3 2:26,79 206,79 0 2:26,76 146,76

6 24 Ines Schmitt Südbayern 322,83 1 3:12,66 212,66 1 2:25,22 165,22 1 2:17,61 157,61

7 25 Verena Riemey Nordbayern 381,27 4,5 2:36,90 246,90 3 2:38,04 218,04 0 2:43,23 163,23

8 23 Heike Kessler Württemberg 397,10 3 2:49,83 229,83 1 2:44,94 184,94 2 2:52,16 212,16

9 20 Lydia Muth Nordbayern 443,14 3 2:56,50 236,50 1,5 2:56,64 206,64 9 2:48,80 348,80
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Platz ADAC-Regionalclub Gesamt

1 Württemberg 485,91 Rolf Oswald 153,00 Marcel Drewes 165,35 Klaus Oswald 167,56

2 Nordbayern 648,69 Helmut Winhold 182,19 Thomas Hummel 204,22 Gernot Riemey 262,28

3 Südbayern 710,84 Klaus Dieter 216,43 Wolfgang Mühldorfer 243,78 Sebastian Oswald 250,63

4 Nordbaden 722,92 Thomas Reif 217,41 Thomas Grambitter 234,50 Dirk Übelhör 271,01

5 Hessen-Thüringen 802,26 Andreas Jentsch 237,35 Sabine Jentsch 249,51 Michael Baldauf 315,40

6 Südbaden 816,70 Hans-Peter Sahr 185,24 Kornelia Günther-Sahr 277,39 Armin Schönberner 354,07
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